

## 27 May 2016

## SIAC Announces Release of its Arbitration Rules 2016

In conjunction with its Silver Jubilee, the Singapore International Arbitration Centre (SIAC) is proud to introduce the sixth edition of the Arbitration Rules of the Singapore International Arbitration Centre (SIAC Rules 2016) during the SIAC Congress 2016, which rules will come into effect on 1 June 2016. A brief summary of the highlights of the SIAC Rules 2016 is attached. Delegates are invited to provide feedback on the SIAC Rules 2016 before the official launch on 1 June 2016.

The SIAC Congress 2016 on 27 May 2016 is a landmark event that brings together the most eminent minds in the international arbitration arena, and an occasion for arbitrators, arbitration practitioners and in-house counsel to discuss the hot topics and global developments in international arbitration. Following the Congress will be a Charity Gala Dinner, a charity event in support of the Community Justice Centre.

The SIAC is also pleased to announce the imminent launch of the SIAC Investment Arbitration Rules in September 2016. More details on the Investment Arbitration Rules will follow.

Mr Gary Born, President of the SIAC Court of Arbitration, commented, "We are very proud to be launching today the SIAC Arbitration Rules 2016. The SIAC Arbitration Rules 2016 is the product of many hours of hard work involving the Rules Revision Executive Committee and various subcommittees of the SIAC Court of Arbitration working closely with our SIAC Secretariat, and contain many innovative features aimed at ensuring that SIAC stays at the cutting edge of international arbitration practice around the world."

## For more information please contact:

Singapore International Arbitration Centre T: +65 6221 8833 E: corpcomms@siac.org.sg W: www.siac.org.sg